[05000119030

(Req	uestor's Name)			
(Addı	ress)			
(Add	ress)			
(City/	State/Zip/Phone #)			
PICK-UP	WAIT MAIL			
(Busi	ness Entity Name)			
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Fi	iling Officer: 12/14			
Ruc				

Office Use Only



000061718390

化油质 网络阿拉拉克 医鸡马林树脂

SECRETATE STATE

05 NFC -6 PM 2:

COVER LETTER

Division of Corporations				
SUBJECT: 2022 North Dixie, LLC				
		d Liability Company)		
The enclosed Articles of Org	ganization and fee(s) are su	ubmitted for filing.		
Please return all corresponde	ence concerning this matte	r to the following:		
Guy Rabide	eau, Esq.			
	(1	Name of Person)		
		F: (C.		
400 D		Firm/Company)		
400 Royal Palm Way, Suite 204				
Palm Beach, Florida 33480 (City/State and Zip Code)				
For further information concerning this matter, please call:				
Guy Rabideau	Name of the state	at (561) 655-622		
(Name of P	erson)	(Area Code & Daytime Te	elephone Number)	
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:				
	\$130.00 Filing Fee & ertificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	
R D P	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations O. Box 6327 Callahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporation Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Tallahassee, FL 32301	ns	

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Article I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: 2022 North Dixie, LLC

Article II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: 101 North County Road, Palm Beach, Florida 33480.

Article III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and street address of the registered agent are: Guy Rabideau, Esq., 400 Royal Palm Way, Suite 204, Palm Beach, Florida 33480.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature

Article IV – Members and Management:

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one or more managers and is, therefore, a manager-managed company. The initial Managing Member is Wade Shavell, 101 North County Road, Palm Beach, Florida 33480.

Wade Shavell, Member

05 DEC -6 PM 2: 17